
 

Addendum 1                                        Page 1 of 29 
Y17-763-PH 
May 15, 2017 
 

May 15, 2017 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 / IFB NO. Y17-763-PH 
 

NORTHWEST WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY REUSE WATER STORAGE 
IMPROVEMENTS 

 
BID OPENING DATE: June 8, 2017  

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 

 
A. The Bid Opening is June 8, 2017at 2:00 P.M. 

 
B. Bidder Questions 

 
Question 1. I couldn’t find the Ground Storage Tank spec in the 
documents.  Is it to be included in our proposal? 

Yes.  Insert Section 13320 Prestressed Concrete Tanks in its entirety.  
Reference the attached Section 13320 Prestressed Concrete Tanks. 

Question 2. The Electrically Actuated Valve Schedule on 15390-6 
shows the MOV-337 as a 10” Valve.  Drawing M06 shows this as a 12” 
Valve.  Can we confirm the valve is 12”? 

Valve MOV-337 is a 12-inch valve. In Specification Section 15390, Page 
6 Electrically Actuated Valve Schedule, reference Valve 
DesignationMOV-337 and in the column Size, replace “10” with “12”. 

Question 3. Drawing E-10 shows a MOV 70-V-41 to be connected to 
LCP-4-RIO and 80-MCC-2.  Is this a New or Existing Valve Actuator? 
   

A new electric valve actuator is required for existing valve 70-V-41 which 
is currently not electrically actuated.  Once the new electric actuator is 
installed, the valve tag will become MOV 70-V-41. 

 

C. PART C Revise Part C Page D-2   
  

Failure to use the attached Revised D-2 Bid Schedule will result in your bid 
being found non-responsive . 



 

Addendum 1                                        Page 2 of 29 
Y17-763-PH 
May 15, 2017 
 

D. PART H SPECIFICATIONS  
 
1.  Add Section 13320 Prestressed Concrete Tank 

 

2. Add Section 15390 Schedules 
 

 
E.  ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 

 
a. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing 

the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of proposal. 
All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 

 

Receipt acknowledged by: 
 

   _ 
Authorized Signature Date Signed 

 
  _ 
Title 
  _ 
Name of Firm 

  



 

Addendum 1                                        Page 3 of 29 
Y17-763-PH 
May 15, 2017 
 

To the Board of County Commissioners 
Orange County, Florida 
 
 
The Undersigned, hereinafter called "Bidder", having visited the site of the proposed 
project and familiarized himself with the local conditions, nature and extent of the work, 
and having examined carefully the Contract Form, General Conditions, Supplementary 
Conditions, Plans and Specifications and other Contract Documents, with the Bond 
requirements herein, proposes to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and other items, 
facilities and services for the proper execution and completion of: NORTHWEST WATER 
RECLAMATION FACILITY REUSE WATER STORAGE IMPROVEMENTS in full 
accordance with the drawings and specifications prepared in accordance with the 
Contract Documents and, if awarded the Contract, to complete the said work within the 
time limits specified for the following LUMP SUM BASE BID. 
 

A. BASE BID: $_______________________________________ 
 
 

B. Hauling Excess Soil Material At NWRF 
 
DESCRIPTION UNIT   EST   UNIT  TOTAL COST 

      QTY  COST  
 

Excess Soil  CY  20,000  $_________ $________________ 
 Removal 

 
C. Total BASE BID: (A plus B equals C) 

 
_____________________________________________________________DOLLARS 

(In Words) 
 
 

$___________________________ 
 
In the event the Contract is awarded to this Bidder, he/she will enter into a formal written 
agreement with the County in accordance with the accepted bid within ten (10) calendar 
days after said Contract is submitted to him/her and will furnish to the County a Contract 
Payment and Performance Bond with good and sufficient sureties, satisfactory to the 
County, in the amount of 100% of the accepted bid.  The Bidder further agrees that in the 
event of the Bidder's default or breach of any of the agreements of this proposal, the said 
bid deposit shall be forfeited as liquidated damages. 
 
Failure of the Bidder to provide pricing for all unit priced items and/or the Base Bid 
and ALL requested additive/deductive bid items, or alternate bids shall be cause for 
rejection of the bid as non-responsive     REVISED D-2 

 






















































